
City of Portland, Oregon 

FINANCIAL IMPACT STATE,MENT
 
For Council Action Items
 

ljellver olrf¡rnal to ancial Plannins Division. lìetain 
I . Nar¡e of Initiator 2, 'I'elephone No. 3, Bureau/Ollìce/Dept, 

Scott Gibson (s03) 823-7615 Environmental Services 
4a. l'o be filed (date) 4b. Calendar (Chcck Onc) 5. Date Subnritted to FPD Lludget Anâlyst: 

l{egular Consent 4/5thsIuly 21,2010 X r n 
1) Lcgistation Title: Accept bid of Mool'e Excavation, Inc for the S'ù/ Yarnhill St, lì'om SW 10'h Ave to SW I I 

th Ave Sewer 
Replacement for $741,689.00 (Procurement Report - Bid No.l I l8l6) 

2) Purrrose of the Proposed Leqislation:
 
Authorize Procurement Services to execute the construction contract.
 

3) Revenue:
 
Will this legislation generate or reduce current or future revenue coming to thc City? If so, by how much? If nelv
 
revenue is generated please identify the sourcc.
 
No.
 

4) Expense:
 
Wlrat are tlte costs to the City as a result of this legislation? What is the source of funding for the expense? (Please
 

include costs in the current fiscal year as well as costs in future years) (If the action is related to a grant nr conlract please
 
include the local contribution or malch required)
 

The construction contract cost based on bids received is $741,689.00 

Staffing RequÍrements:
 
5) Wiil any positions be creatcd, eliminated ol re-classified in the current year âs a rcsult of this legislation? (If'new
 
positions are created please include whether they will be part-time, full-time, lìntited ternt or perntanent positions. If the
 
position is limited term please indícate the end of the terru.)
 

No. 

6) Will positions be created or eliminaterJ in future years as a result of this legislation? 

No. 

Completc the fbllowing section only if an amendment to the buclget is ¡rroposecl. 

7) Chanqe in Appronriations (If the accompanying ordinance amends the btrlget please reflect the dollar antount tr¡ be 

appropriated by this legislation. Include the appropriate cost elentents that are to be loaded by accounting. Indicate 
"new" in Center Code coluntn if new center needs to be created. Use additional space if needed.) 

Fund Funcl Center Commitmcnt Item Functional Area Fundetl Program Grant Amounf 

APPROPRIATION UNIT HEAD
 

http:741,689.00
http:741,689.00


Christine Moody 
Chief Procutement OfficerClrv or 	PonrLAr\D 

Procurement Services 
OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND FINANCE 1120 S.w. Fifth Avenue, Rm. 750 

Portlancl, Oregon 97204-1912 
Sam Adams, Mayor (s03) 823_s047I(enneth L. Rust, Chief Adrninistratiye Officer FAX (s03) 823-686s

Jeffrey B. Baer, Director, Bureau of Internal Business Services 1-TY (s03) 82s-6868 
se*ßl iad*.,re 

MEMORANDUM 

DATE:.	 July 13,2010 
TO:	 Mayor Sam Adams 
FROM:	 Christine Moody, Chief Procurement OfficerCA 
SUBJECT:	 Accept bid of Moore Excavation, lnc. forthe SW Yamhill St, from SW 1Oth 

Ave to SW 1'1th Ave Sewer Replacement (Procurement Report - Bid No. 
111816) 

1. 	INTENDED THURSDAY FILING DATE: Jufy 15,2010 
2. 	REQUESTED COUNCIL AGENDA DATE: July 21, 2010 
3. 	CONTACT NAME & NUMBER: Christine Moody, 503-823-1 095 
4. 	PLACE Orrr: []CONSENT x nrCUmn 
5. BUDGET 	TMPACT STATEMENT ATTACHED: xV Iru INln 
6. ONE (1) ORIGINAL COPY OF THE CONTRACT APPROVED AS TO FORM BY 

clTY ATTORNEY ATTACHED: [yes f]r'¡o xlün 

7. BACKGROUND/ANALYSIS: Ordinance Number 183843 adopted on June 2,2010, 
authorized a contract and provided for payment for the construction of the SW Yamhill 
St, from SW 1Otn Ave to SW 1 1th Ave Sewer Replacement. 

B. 	FINANCIAL IMPACT: The estimated project cost as designed was $1,207,000.00 
("Optimal" level of confidence). The bid submitted by Moore Excavation, lnc. is for the 
total of $741,689.00. Funds are available in the Bureau of Environmental Services 
Sewer System Operating Fund, FY 2010 budget, Project No. E1 0024 (WBS E1OO24). 

L 	RECOMMENDATION/ACTIONREQUESTED: AcceptRecommendationto 
award contract to Moore Excavation, lnc. in the amount of g 741,089.00. 

10.SCOPE OF WORK ON PROJECT: The project includes all labor, materials, tools, 
equipment, and supervision necessary to replace the combination sewers and 
service laterals along SW Yamhill Street between SW 1 Oth Avenue and SW 1 lth 
Avenue. MWESB participation represents 100% or$223,240.00 of the estimated 
subcontracting dollars. 

http:or$223,240.00
http:741,089.00
http:741,689.00
http:1,207,000.00



